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West Cornforth Primary School
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Issue 16—Spring Term

PUPILS OF THE WEEK

Pupil Attendance
Pupil attendance for this
week is 96.5% com-
pared to Government
guidelines of 95%.
If your child is going to
be absent from school
please inform the office
on 01740 654315 before
9.30am. Thank you!
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School Holidays
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Christmas 2014
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Thurs 18th Dec— Mon 5th
Jan 2015
(2 weeks and 1 day)

Spring Half Term 2015
Fri 13th Feb-Mon 23rd
Feb 2015 (1 week).

Easter 2015
Fri 27th Mar-Mon 13th
Apr. (2 weeks).

May Day

4th May 20135.

Summer Half Term

Fri 22nd —Mon 1st June
(1 week).

Summer 2015

Thurs 16th July - Thurs
3rd Sept

(6 weeks and 4 days)
Autumn Half Term 2015

Fri 23rd Oct —Mon 2nd
Nov (1 week).
Christmas 2015

Thurs 17th Dec-Tues 5th
Jan 2016 (2 weeks and
2days).

Spring Half Term 2016
Fril2th Feb-Mon 22nd
Feb (1 week).

After School Clubs started this week (with the
exception of the Fisch Project which starts next
week). We hope all children who applied were
successful in gaining a place on at least one of

please inform the school office, thank you.

Our Family Learning Course starts next
Tuesday (20/01/15). This will be a fun and
friendly course which aims to help parents

understand how Maths and English are
taught to children in schools. If you wish to

the school office or Cornforth House to sign
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their chosen clubs. A waiting list will be kept so
if your child decides they are no longer interested

attend we are offering a free créche so contact
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After School Activities —Spring Term 2015
Monday— Year 6 Booster Class
Tuesday— Computer Club
Wednesday— Change for Life (KS1 & 2),
Ipad Club (KS1 & 2),

CLASS GUIDE
FSU- Nursery and
Reception Class
KS1- Classes 1 & 2
KS2- Classes 3,4,5& 6

Film Club (KS1 & 2)
Thursday— Fisch Project (KS2),
Sing for Fun (KS1 & 2)
Friday— Basketball (KS2)

Cornforth Chronicle H

Friday 16th January 2015
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g Upcoming School Events
© Tues 20th Jan— Family

& Learning course starts today.
¥ Wed 21st Jan— Dance for

B Class 1 & 2 from Ipm.

& *Football festival for Class 4

£ (pm only)
E Wed 28th Jan— Mayor

& coming for look around our
8 school.

E *Dance for Class 3 & 4 from
8 lpm.

& Thurs 29th Jan— Basketball
& Festival 9-12pm (selected

B pupils).

& Tues 3rd Feb— Class 4

B Multiskills Festival 9.30-
& 12pm.

2 Wed 4th Feb— Dance for
§ Class 3 & 4 from lpm.

N

E Mon 9th Feb— Whole school
& DISCO from 6-8pm.

8 Wed 11th Feb— Dance for

& Class 3 & 4 from 1pm.
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For the safety of all
our parents and
children
we will be closing the
large gates that lead
into the staff parking
area on a morning
and afternoon. Access
for parents and
children should
always be through the
entrance via the
library.

The turning circle
and parking bays are
for staff and visitors
only, thank you for
your co-operation.
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‘Happy Birthday to..’
Liam
Tyler
Bethany
who celebrated their
birthdays this week!



